RESOLUTIONNO. __ 168 - 2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH
MENTELLE NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, TO EXTEND THE TIMEFRAME OF
PERFORMANCE FROM MARCH 31, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2016, AT NO ADDITIONAL
COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Contract
Amendment, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Mentelle
Neighborhood Association, to extend the timeframe of performance from March 31, 2016
to June 30, 2016, at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: April 7, 2016

e

e

MAYOR \_/

DL A LMl

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

219-16 {MMM/kt_X:\Cas€s\COMDEW\16-LEQ001\LEG\00526584.DOCX




